Gunneso JouNsON

CRPORATION

Latch (EGKN)
Clevis Type with Latch (EGKN)

o Wide throat opening for easy rigging

e Hood forged in hook protect latch top

e Latch spring is stainless steel

e Heavy duty latch tip interlocks with hook body
o Replacement latch can be installed in the field
o Full traceability

e Proof tested and certified

MODEL CHAIN GRADE WORKING LOAD
SIZE LIMIT
(Inches) * (Lbs) at 90°
EGKN-7-10 9/32 100 4,300
EGKN-8-10 5/16 100 5,700
EGKN-10-10 3/8 100 8,800
EGKN-13-10 1/2 100 15,000
EGKN-16-10 5/8 100 22,600
EGKN-20-10 3/4 100 35,300

* Design Factor 4:1 Proof tested and certifie
** EGKN hook replaces GKN sling hook.

-

e w———

3.7

3.7.

4.8
5.7

6.7

8.2

DIMENSIONS
(Inches)

B G
1.1 0.67
1.1 0.67
1.4 091
1.7 11
20 1.4
24 17

0.87
0.87
1.2
1.5
1.8

2.4

WEIGHT
EACH

Ibs

1.1
1.1
2.2
4.4

8.4

16.8




