

Gunnebo Johnson Corporation > Gunnebo Classic Alloy Chains and Fittings > Hooks For Lifting Slings > Sling Hooks > Clevis Type with Latch (EGKN)

Clevis Type with Latch (EGKN)

- Wide throat opening for easy rigging
 Hood forged in hook protect latch top
 Latch spring is stainless steel
 Heavy duty latch tip interlocks with hook body
 Replacement latch can be installed in the field
 Full traceability
- Full traceability
- Proof tested and certified

MODEL	CHAIN SIZE (Inches)	GRADE	WORKING LOAD LIMIT * (Lbs) at 90°	DIMENSIONS (Inches)				W EIGHT EACH
				L	В	G	Н	lbs
EGKN-7-10	9/32	100	4,300	3.7	1.1	0.67	0.87	1.1
EGKN-8-10	5/16	100	5,700	3.7	1.1	0.67	0.87	1.1
EGKN-10-10	3/8	100	8,800	4.8	1.4	0.91	1.2	2.2
EGKN-13-10	1/2	100	15,000	5.7	1.7	1.1	1.5	4.4
EGKN-16-10	5/8	100	22,600	6.7	2.0	1.4	1.8	8.4
EGKN-20-10	3/4	100	35,300	8.2	2.4	1.7	2.4	16.8



^{**} EGKN hook replaces GKN sling hook.



